+19.2%

44,491

28,685

10,749

5,057

Paid-in
capital

Unrealized
gains/losses

Retained
earnings2

Equity markets -30%4

Interest rate +100bps

Interest rate -100bps

Credit loss/migration5

Credit spread +100bps6

Interest rate +100bps/

equity markets -30%4

Estimation of stress impact3 (EUR bn)

-4.8

+4.6

-2.3

-1.7

-1.9

-1.5

5) Credit loss/migration (corporate and ABS portfolio): scenario based on

probabilities of default as in 1932, migrations adjusted to mimic recession

and assumed recovery rate of 30%

6) Credit spread stress on corporate and ABS portfolio

28,815

53,553

14,616

10,122

-6.7

F/X USD -10%

28,763

11,526

4,626

B. Group financial results 2012 – Group

B 6

©

 A
lli

a
n
z
 S

E
 2

0
1
3

Strong regulatory solvency ratio with low sensitivity

Conglomerate solvency1 (EUR bn)

+18%-p

173%

31.12.10 31.12.12

42.6

23.8

31.12.11

22.9

39.6

Estimation of stress impact1

Ratio as of 31.12.12

Equity markets -30%

Interest rate +100bps

Interest rate -100bps

Credit loss/migration

NatCat

Credit spread +100bps

197%

199%

194%

191%

197%

192%

189%

Interest rate -100bps/

equity markets -30% 186%

179% 197%

48.4

24.6

F/X USD -10% 196%

1) Including off-balance sheet reserves (31.12.10: EUR 2.1bn, 31.12.11: EUR 2.2bn, 31.12.12: 2.2bn) pro forma.

The solvency ratio excluding off-balance sheet reserves would be 164% as of 31.12.10, 170% for 31.12.11 and 188% for 31.12.12.

For more details please refer to the appendix

B. Group financial results 2012 – Group

Available funds

Requirement

Solvency ratio

B 7

©

 A
lli

a
n
z
 S

E
 2

0
1
3

Economic solvency1,4 (EUR bn) Estimation of stress impact2

1) Available funds reflects liquidity premium for valuation purposes for the L/H segment in line with QIS5 approach (EIOPA)

[…]

Consolidated Life operations in Asia-Pacific:  Korea, Taiwan, Thailand, China, Indonesia,

Malaysia and Japan, non-consolidated operation in India not included

Allianz Global Life

USA Allianz Life US

Holding adjustments Holding adjustments contain holding expenses and internal life reinsurance

B 65

©

 A
lli

a
n
z
 S

E
 2

0
1
3

L/H: sensitivity analysis
(EUR mn, after non-controlling interests)

1) Total includes holding expenses and reinsurance

 High sensitivities to further decreases in interest rates

- Especially in Germany Life, Taiwan and Korea where the duration mismatch is highest, but also Italy as low rates

are now close to guaranteed rates

- Sensitivity to interest rates in Germany Life much lower than 2011, from earlier yield curve extrapolation but also

lower O&G from change in modeling of interest guarantee and a lower assumption for annuity conversion rate

 High sensitivity to volatilities in Germany Life, US and Italy due to high O&G value

 Sensitivity to Credit Risk Spreads is highest in the US, with a large share of corporate bonds

B. Group financial results 2012 – Additional information on Life/Health

12M 2012

- 100bp +100bp
+25%

swaption

+25%

equity

death

risk

longevity

risk

German Speaking Countries 13,297 -219 -2,256 835 -525 -275 -227 298 81 -154 109

   thereof: Germany Life 9,480 -76 -1,876 691 -497 -248 -107 209 93 -132 125

Western & Southern Europe 7,907 -252 -373 244 -188 -108 -244 288 86 -67 40

   thereof: France 4,542 -159 -56 31 -2 -87 -162 222 74 -58 33

   thereof: Italy 2,025 -32 -205 141 -162 -8 -40 22 2 -6 -7

Iberia & Latin America 307 -3 -77 50 -14 -1 -134 23 29 -63 53

Growth Markets 1,505 -46 -835 556 -3 -51 -139 113 146 -26 48

   thereof: Asia-Pacific 506 -43 -772 517 14 -50 -114 79 129 -26 22

   thereof: CEEMA 931 -3 -63 39 -17 -1 -25 34 17 0 25

USA 4,757 -64 -338 105 -34 -416 -840 105 7 -74 -83

Total
 1) 27,304 -584 -3,874 1,784 -765 -851 -1,585 831 353 -384 170

Non economic factors

risk free assumptions -5% mortality
-10%

expenses

-10%

lapse

Economic factors

volatilities
Credit

Risk

Spreads

+50 bp

Drop in

equity

value by

10%

Base

Case
Region

832

B 66

©

 A
lli

a
n
z
 S

E
 2

0
1
3

L/H: free surplus movement
(EUR mn, after non-controlling interests)

B. Group financial results 2012 – Additional information on Life/Health

Δ

Δ

Δ

Δ

Δ

Δ

-549

1,376

-486

-622

-292

-670

777

-185

-12

Free surplus at
31 December 2011

Currency and
Group share effects

Cash earnings

Capital requirements

[…]

Growth markets

thereof: Asia-Pacific

thereof: CEEMA

German speaking countries

thereof: Germany Life

Europe

thereof: France

Total2

USA

424

453

378

415

194

135

72

80

97

46

182

196

113

132

64

64

175

44

940

790

5.4%

5.2%

9,516

13,297

6,132

9,480

6,160

7,907

3,903

4,542

1,262

2,025

1,363

1,505

453

506

837

931

4,093

4,757

20,868

27,304

2.8%

2.9%

3.2%

3.1%

1.0%

1.7%

1.1%

1.3%

1.0%

2.1%

3.2%

2.9%

2.8%

2.4%

0.6%

2.3%

1.8%

2.3%

Iberia & Latin America
47

48

181

307 3.8%

4.4%

B 71

©

 A
lli

a
n
z
 S

E
 2

0
1
3

L/H: value of new business1 sensitivity analysis
(EUR mn)

B. Group financial results 2012 – Additional information on Life/Health

1) After non-controlling interests

2) Sensitivity analysis for new business in 2012 is assessed relative to the VNB calculated using parameters as of 31.12.12.

3) The ultimate forward rate for yield curve extrapolation is unchanged for interest sensitivities

4) Total including holding expenses and internal reinsurance

-100bp +100bp

+25%

swaption

+25%

equity death risk

longevity

risk

German Speaking Countries 453 -3 -365 108 -78 -28 19 4 -5 68

thereof: Germany Life 415 0 -352 101 -79 -27 16 5 -4 59

Europe 135 -22 -97 57 -19 -1 8 3 0 6

thereof: France 80 -15 -68 45 0 0 2 1 0 0

thereof: Italy 46 -5 -13 5 -17 -1 4 2 0 3

Iberia & Latin America 48 0 2 -3 -1 0 1 7 0 10

Growth Markets 196 0 -22 5 2 -3 14 10 1 22

thereof: Asia-Pacific 132 0 -20 9 3 -3 8 7 1 14

thereof: CEEMA 64 0 -2 -3 -2 0 6 3 0 9

USA 44 -5 -5 -5 0 -34 9 0 -4 -1

Total4 790 -31 -487 161 -96 -67 52 26 -9 107

volatilities

Economic factors   Non economic factors

-10%

expense

-10%

lapse

Base

case
2

-5% mortalityDrop in

equity

value by

10%

risk free
3

assumptions

B 72

©

 A
lli

a
n
z
 S

E
 2

0
1
3

L/H: consistent economic assumptions are applied for

 EV across Allianz Group

Economic assumptions are based on observable market data as of 31.12.124

B. Group financial results 2012 – Additional information on Life/Health

Key parameters

(in %) 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012

Risk free rates

(1 year zero-coupon rate based on swap rate)
   1.4   0.3   0.9   0.5   0.3   0.3   3.4   2.8